07-22-1999

PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) **RECOR**

_101097878

U.S. Dept. Of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Pleas	se record the attached original documents or co	py thereof. Atty. Docket: 1455.0	000		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	Name and Address of receiving pa	7		
	.40	Name: R-40 Homes, Inc.			
	Paul K. Moore	<u>a Corporation</u>			
	1-1-7	Add: P.O. Box 1723			
		Jupiter, Florida 33468-1723			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	•			
	X Assignment Merger Security Agm Change of Name Other Patent Collateral Assignment Execution Date: 07/06/99	Additional name(s) & addresses:	Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	N/A			
	If this document is being filed together with of the application is: 07/06/99	a new application, the execution da	ate —		
	A. Patent Application No.(s): Of 345034	B. Patent No(s):			
5.	Additional numbers attached? Yes X_ No Name and address of party whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:1				
	Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41))\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Mail Address: 4440 PGA Blvd.,	Enclosed	YOE		
	Suite 402 City: Palm Beach Gardens State: FL Zip: 3	X Charge to charge	Dep. Acct.		
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
9	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the original and the copy of the co	nal document.			
	Michael A. Slavin		07/07/99		
	Name of person signing Reg. No: 34,016	Signatule	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments and document:	2		

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGN	OR: <u>Paul K. Moore</u>		
Status:	an individual		
Address:	2110 County Roa	d 220	
City:	Middleburg	State/Zip: <u>FL 32068</u>	
_			
ASSIGNEE:	R-40 Homes, Inc.		
Status:	a corporation		
Address:	P.O. Box 1723,		
City:	Jupiter,	_ State/Zip: <u>FL 33468-1723</u>	
TITLE OF INVENT	ION: <u>HURRICANE RE</u>	SISTANT FOAM-CONCRETE STRUCTURAL	
	COMPOCERE		

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, each Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

U.S.Appln: <u>HURRICANE RESISTANT FOAM-CONCRETE STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE</u>
Date of execution of U.S. application: *Filed Herewith*

Serial Number: To Be Assigned

7-6-99

Paul K**V** Moore - Inventor/Assignor

PATENT REEL: 010102 FRAME: 0360